To manage its price risk, the company diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the portfolio is done based on internal review and limits decided
by the management from time to time.

st31  Annual Report 2017-18 49

Sennsitivity Analysis

 Defined Benefit Plan   2018 2017  2016

 Particulars   Impact on Profit and loss

 Investments measured at FVTPL (including equity instruments held for trading)

 10% Increase in price   10.90 9.92 9.33

 10% Decrease in price   (10.90)  (9.92)  (9.33)

   Impact on other comprehensive Income

 Investments measured at FVTOCI

 10% Increase in price   0.79 0.51 0.43

 10% Decrease in price   (0.79)  (0.51)  (0.43)

Note No: 43

The financial statements were approved for issue by the board of directors on May 29, 2018

Note No: 44

Ind AS 101 Reconciliations

Effect of IND AS adoption on the Standalone Balance Sheet as at 31.03.2017 and 01.04.2016   ` in lakh

 Particulars As at 31-03-2017 As at 01-04-2016
   Previous Effect of As per Ind AS Previous GAAP Effect of As per Ind AS

   GAAP transition to Ind  balance sheet  transition to Ind
   AS   balance sheet  AS

 ASSETS

 Non-current assets

 a  Property ,Plant & Equipment 1735.05  1735.05 1664.28  -   1664.28

 b  Capital Work in Progress 41.21  41.21 30.43  -   30.43

 h  Financial Assets   -

   (i)  Investments 1089.51  194.34  1283.85 1090.51  4.91  1095.42

   (ii) Trade Receivables -  - -  -

   (iii) Loans 551.84  551.84 409.01  -   409.01

   (iv) Others ( to be specified) 302.49  302.49 215.21  -   215.21

 i  Deferred tax assets (net) -  - -  -

 j  Other non-current assets 4.80  4.80 176.52  -   176.52

 Current assets   -

 a  Inventories 521.34  521.34 481.49  -   481.49

 b  Financial Assets   -

   (i)  Investments 99.12  99.12 93.12  (0.00) 93.12

   (ii) Trade Receivables 587.96  587.96 511.10  -   511.10

   (iii) Cash and cash equivalents 98.52  98.52 68.72  -   68.72

   (iv) Bank balances other than
  (iii) above 16.03  16.03 52.72  -   52.72

   (v)  Loans 2673.78  2673.78 2556.61  -   2556.61

   (vi) Others ( to be specified) -  - 0.00  -   0.00

 c  Current Tax Assets (Net) 186.31  186.31 -  -

 d  Other current assets 12.97  -   12.97 9.11  -   9.11

 Total Assets 7920.91 194.34 8115.26 7358.83  4.91  7363.74

 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

 Equity

 a  Equity Share capital 1727.15  -   1727.15 1727.15  -   1727.15

 b  Other Equity 4611.59  255.44  4867.02 4377.56  3.82  4381.38

 LIABILITIES

 Non-current liabilites

 a  Financial Liabilities

   (i)  Borrowings 11.98  -   11.98 4.39  -   4.39

   (ii) Trade payables -  - -  -

   (iii) Other financial liabilities  240.00  -   240.00 315.00  -   315.00

 b  Provisions 1.91  -   1.91 19.71  -   19.71

 c  Deferred tax liabilites (Net) 112.71  42.84  155.55 86.58  1.09  87.67

 Current liabilites

 a  Financial Liabilities

   (i)  Borrowings 0.00  -   0.00 1.17  -   1.17

   (ii) Trade payables 843.31  -   843.31 566.42  -   566.42

   (iii) Other financial liabilities  58.97  -   58.97  94.58  -   94.58

 b  Other current liabilities 23.35  -   23.35 21.25  -   21.25

 c  Provisions 103.94  (103.94) 0.00 -  -

 d  Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 186.00  -   186.00 145.00  -   145.00

 Total Equity and Liabilities 7920.91 194.34 8115.26 7358.83  4.91  7363.74

` in Lakh

50 st31  Annual Report 2017-18

`  in lakh

 Particulars   As on  As on
   31.03.2017 01.04.2016

 Total Equity as per previous GAAP   6,338.74   6,104.71

 Net Gain/(Loss) on Fair Value Through OCI - Equity   151.50   3.82

 Impact of Dividend and Dividend Distribution Tax   103.94   -

 Total Equity as per IND AS   6,594.18   6,108.53

Effect of IND AS adoption on the Standalone Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31.03.2017

 Particulars  As at 31-03-2017

   Previous Effect of As per Ind AS
   GAAP transition to Ind  balance sheet
   AS

[…]

to price risk which may affect the profit and loss of the company.

 To manage its price risk, the company diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the portfolio is done based on internal review and limits decided
by the management from time to time.

Sennsitivity Analysis

 Defined Benefit Plan   2018 2017  2016

 Particulars   Impact on Profit and loss

 Investments measured at FVTPL (including equity instruments held for trading)

 10% Increase in price   10.90 9.92 9.33

 10% Decrease in price   (10.90)  (9.92)  (9.33)

   Impact on other comprehensive Income

 Investments measured at FVTOCI

 10% Increase in price   0.79 0.51 0.43

 10% Decrease in price   (0.79)  (0.51)  (0.43)

` in Lakh

76 st31  Annual Report 2017-18

Note No: 45

Ind AS 101 Reconciliations

Effect of IND AS adoption on the Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 31.03.2017 and 01.04.2016   ` in lakh

 Particulars As at 31-03-2017 As at 01-04-2016

   Previous Effect of As per Ind AS Previous GAAP Effect of As per Ind AS
   GAAP transition to Ind  balance sheet  transition to Ind
   AS   balance sheet  AS

 ASSETS

 Non-current assets

 a  Property ,Plant & Equipment 1735.05  1735.05 1664.28  1664.28

 b  Capital Work in Progress 41.21  41.21 30.43  30.43

 c  Financial Assets

   (i)  Investments 1185.55 1687.03 2872.58 1177.74 739.55 1917.29

   (iii) Loans 551.84  551.84 409.01  409.01

   (iv) Others  302.49   302.49  215.21  215.21

 d Income Tax Assets 0  0 -  -

 j  Other non-current assets  4.80   4.80  176.52  176.52

 Current assets

 a  Inventories 521.34  521.34 481.49  481.49

 b  Financial Assets

   (i)  Investments ( Equity
   instrument held for trading) 99.12   99.12   93.12   93.12

   (ii) Trade Receivables 587.96  587.96 511.10  511.10

   (iii) Cash and cash equivalents 98.52  98.52 68.72  68.72

   (iv) Bank balances other than
   (iii) above 16.03  16.03 52.72  52.72

   (v)  Loans 2673.78  2673.78 2556.61  2556.61

 c  Current Tax Assets (Net) 186.31  186.31

 d  Other current assets 12.97  12.97 9.11  9.11

 Total Assets 8016.95 1687.03 9703.99 7446.06 739.55 8185.61

 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

 Equity

 a  Equity Share capital 1727.15  -   1727.15 1727.15  -   1727.15

 b  Other Equity 4707.63 1748.13  6455.76 4464.78  738.46 5203.24

   6434.78 1748.13 8182.92 6191.93 738.46 6930.39

 LIABILITIES

 Non-current liabilites

 a  Financial Liabilities

 (i)  Borrowings 11.98  -   11.98 4.39  -   4.39

 (ii) Other financial liabilities  240.00  -   240.00 315.00  -   315.00

 b  Provisions 1.91  -   1.91 19.71  -   19.71

 c  Deferred tax liabilites (Net) 112.71  42.84  155.55 86.58  1.09  87.67

 Current liabilites

 a  Financial Liabilities

 (i)  Borrowings 0.00  -   0.00 1.17  -   1.17

 (ii) Trade payables 843.31  -   843.31 566.42  -   566.42

 (iii) Other financial liabilities  58.97  -   58.97  94.58  -   94.58

 b  Other current liabilities 23.35  -   23.35 21.25  -   21.25

 c  Provisions 103.94  (103.94) - -  -

 d  Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 186.00  -   186.00 145.00  -   145.00

 Total Equity and Liabilities 8016.95 1687.03 9703.99 7446.06 739.55 8185.61

st31  Annual Report 2017-18 77

`  in lakh

 Particulars   As on  As on
   31.03.2017 01.04.2016

 Total Equity as per previous GAAP   6,434.79  6,191.93

 Net Gain/(Loss) on Fair Value Through OCI - Equity   1653.46 738.46

 Impact of Dividend and Dividend Distribution Tax   103.94   -

 Total Equity as per IND AS   8192.19  6,930.39

Effect of IND AS adoption on the Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31.03.2017

 Particulars  As at 31-03-2017

   Previous Effect of As per Ind AS
   GAAP transition to Ind  balance sheet
   AS

  I Revenue from Operations   8593.00  (205.21) 8387.79